#### 506800034 08/03/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6846853

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARISH AGARWAL	07/29/2021
SAURABH GUPTA	07/29/2021
HIMANSHU VERMA	07/29/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADOBE INC.
Street Address:	345 PARK AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110-2704

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17444353	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510)663-1100

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADOBP003US (P10475-US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE HITCHCOCK
SIGNATURE:	/ Melanie Hitchcock /
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ADOBP003\_ASG#page1.tif source=ADOBP003\_ASG#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057071 FRAME: 0609** 506800034

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: **ANTI-ALIASING TWO-DIMENSIONAL VECTOR GRAPHICS USING A COMPRESSED VERTEX BUFFER** (Atty. Docket No. ADOBP003US (P10475-US)), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;					
AND/OR					
(2) the same having been filed on (August 3, 2021) as Application No. (17/444,353);					
OR					
(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on () as Application No. ();					
in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 180982 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:					
Sell, assign and transfer to Adobe Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced application. To the extent that any rights identified in this assignment have been previously conveyed by me to ASSIGNEE, this assignment shall be considered a confirmatory assignment with respect to those rights.					
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.					
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said					

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Page 1 of 2

- 6) Agree that any party to this Assignment can conduct this Assignment transaction by electronic means, and that use of an electronic signature by any party listed herein in executing this Assignment is to be viewed as indicative of an intent by that party to give legal effect to that electronic signature in the same manner as if they had signed this Assignment in their own hand.
- 7) Agree that this Assignment shall be exclusively governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California without regard or reference to any conflict-of-laws rules or principles that might refer the governance or the construction of this Assignment to the laws of another jurisdiction.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature:	(H) Count	 Date:	Jul 29, 2021
	Typed Name:	Harish Agarwal		,

2)	Signature:	<u>/</u>	 Date:	Jul 29, 2021
	Typed Name:	Saurabh Gupta		

3)	Signature:	1 Hinnonshu	 Date:	Jul 29, 2021
	Typed Name:	Himanshu Verma		